nBLBECHE

1-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine
— RS ARBARY T

LU-1508N

1-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine
(For Extra-heav -welgﬁt Materials)

— AR e AR 1%.") 3 2 v (BEERE)

LU-1508NH

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and “#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-70.1” and 25" indicate the length (in meters) ol the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y ) A NIHBEIZELT

L UARR—=TJO#01, #02 HEDOHIR, X—YTFTo"F7"0HWE L TLBF 2w,

2. BEMOKZ I, ERAEEL. 01, 25%OMMEIE. RS (BMA—P) XL ET,
3. HEMO () B, HESEERALTVL2 P8R THE L #EKL T,

4. 1A MR=-TID————— B3, i8R THL2 2 EWL £73.

29359007
No.1337-00







CONTENT S
H X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

....................................... 1
SHER - AHEREGR

2. UPPER SHAFT LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS ................vv.... 3
#h - FEh - KREEAGR

3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS . ...ttt 5
SHERIREIBE (R

4, PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ........cccueuvnn. .. 7
AR - XY BER

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...\ oot e e e e e 9
=Y R

6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS . .. ...\ttt 11
S - THIBG

7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ... oottt e e e i 13
FENTFER

8. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .........oooiiiiaiin... 14
T5# S HEBRBER

9. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS .................... e 15
M LRI MR

10. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS .. ... 0.0ttt 16
ANV MO - Z TR

11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ...ttt e 17
#hBass

12. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .. ..o ot e 18
REEETESEES

13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . .. ..\ttt e e 19
K TEENR

14. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ... ..\t eieeeeieiee 21

BENY ZEFR (AT a vEE)
15. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ........ 23
HER X LIJEBEBE K7V a Vi)

16. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR)COMPONENTS ............. 25
AT avEs (CEaVIER) BE

17. SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS . ... .. .. i, 26
BUESR A7>Yay) BE

18. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (1) . ...ttt 27
AT avEgREg (1)

19. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (2) ...ttt e, 29

ATy 3 VEREBGR (2)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ... ... e 31
Al



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

BEES - SMEREEMR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _  ______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________. (SIS S SRR 15 2
1 214-01757 FACE PLATE ASM. Av4R(23) 1
2 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FA Ry 11/64-40 L=12 3
3 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 A%y D=12.5 L=4 2
4 213-31301 TOP COVER B Fy7° Hn - B 1
5 $S-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT XY 11/64-40 L=8 6
6 213-55904 ARM THREAD GUIDE T-2NTVH 1
7 $S-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 YAL33Y 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
8 213-31756 WINDOW PLATE A ASM, b 144 (73) 1
9 228-77609 DUST COVER & AMAN - 1

10 $5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEY 11/64-40 L=8 2
11 213-31202 SETSCREW AFY 1
12 213-31806 WINDOW PLATE B I 14 B 1
13 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B b f4yn ¥V B 1
14 $8-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A" % 11/64-40 L=8 5
15 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
16 213-32309 SIDE COVER VIAIIN - 1
17 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A3V 11/64-40 L=8 1
18 213-31608 BALANCE COVER FYR VAN - 1
19 $S-7150910-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Y33y 15/64-28 L=9 1

20 #01 213-55805 THREAD GUIDE 1NV 1

21 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F52%Y° 9/64-40 L=6 1

22 B1129-051-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER N7V 9z 1

23 $S-2090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 Y53y 9/64-40 L=7.2 2

24 214-08554 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 1M7v71(23) 1

25 214-08505 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ANTVH 14 (n

26 179-12106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE INEIS 3 A%E] 4))

27 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING MAN AFI{A N (N

28 SD-0380551-SL  HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 A iy D=3.8 H=5.5 (n

29 $S-2090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 IVIEY 9/64-40 L=7,2 1

30 TA-1450404-R0O  RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 MYy D=14.5 L=4 1

31 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 2

32 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AMDIN X TVH4 FA-EIN Y 1

33 SS-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YALIFY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

34 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING AN D4R N R 1

35 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa* %Y 11/64-40 L=5 2

36 BI109-563-000 THROAT PLATE ISEE 1

37 $S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YMWIEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

38 213-49600 SLIDING PLATE (LEFT) AN W A (e D) 1

39 213-49709 SLIDING PLATE (RIGHT) Y ISRECTEE D! 1

40 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG pALY 1

41 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG MY 1

42 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG I-p - 27F ¥y 1

43 226-19100 CAP agh vy r7 vy 7 (4hEDFY) 1

44 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL k" rF Fav4y-»(16) 1

45 100-04109 GROUND MARK AN 1

46 213-32200 OIL SHIELD (LEFT) k" on v (eaty) 1

47 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD ININS T 2L/ 3

48 CM-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 TV VIAT B12 1

49 #02 B1109-562-D00  THROAT PLATE N4 1

NOTE (k&) #01....FOR LU-1508N LU-1508Nf

#02....0PTIONAL PARTS

W AVEVE: $ 7



2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
E#h - T - KPR




REF.NO  NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ___ _____ DESCRIPTION _________] L S aty_ |
1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT vy 1
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL LVRAAESY Y 1
3 #01  B1905-563-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Fvey 1
4 #02  B1905-241-H00 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FyRtYy 1
5 B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Fvery #3137 1
6 B1907-061-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FVC Y AN T 7 1
7 $$-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MY 15/64-28 L=8 2
8 213-39106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NE 9rFvInyh 1
9 £Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.45

10 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.03
11 B1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ME - 75Ty 1
12 £Q-5050000-00 0IL WICK 3y 0.03
13 #01  213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36MM) 997424 (A) (36MM) 1
14 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 }A2Y 15/64-28 L=8 2
15 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 FA3Y M8 L=8 2
16 213-39502 UPPER FEED CAX (3.5) It 7Y5A(3.5) 1
17 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 M3y 1/4-40 L=8 2
18 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL YIS IHIARL 1
19 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.15
20 213-36557 ECCENTRIC CAM A ASM. A NATIAY Y HAA () 1
21 #01 213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAM A ZANAETINY SV I AR (D
22 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 %Y 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
23 #02  213-52505 TRIANGULAR CAM ZANATVFY I A 1
24 © 85-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v7%3" 1/4-40 L=11 2
25 226-04300 TIMING BELT LIRS 1
26 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR YIS 7 GIAN 7V I
27 214-02300 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK YIS N TV 1
28 S¥-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 M3y M6 L=6 2
29 #01  213-34008 FLYWHEEL P37 N (377v403y) 1
30 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M2y 15/64-28 L=8 2
31 213-87501 LOWER SPROCKET SEX7" mhh 1
32 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING Z7°05Ih Vo 1
33 213-87709 SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING TR YYUER % 1
34 213-87600 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK 7% YYIEY A 1
35 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK TvE VY-F ¥ ¥ vk 1
36 B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING TVRVYF X YA N R 1
37 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK TV V-1 y3-0v9 1
38 213-87808 SAFETY BASE 7YY YYHFYy 1
39 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN TVE Y- J3-0v7 b0y 1
40 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAFY 1/4-40 1=6 2
11 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 5Y35 D=6.35 0=3.2 1
42 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 & v3y D=6.35 H=3.2 1
43 $S-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 M3y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
44 B1312-563-000-A  SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON TV VIR Ay 1
45 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eb AhA7 5 ]
16 B1639-051-000 SPRING IVE &Y A% i
47 B1313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE TV V-1 KAy Y ]
48 213-33703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC 7V YYIFIYAT Y 1
49 $S-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 33 15/64-28 L=7 2
50 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASM., B YA 253N B(43) ]
51 226-11602 THRUST COLLAR, B B FASANGT B M
52 $S-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 M3y 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
53 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 N TUYF 20X42 (1
54 $S-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 YALI3Y 3/16-28 L=7 2
55 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER ZAMATVIATH 1
56 §S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IALTFY 11/64-40 L=7 2
57 #02  213-32606 COUNTER WEIGHT (B) (38MM) YI74Z4 (B) (38MM) 1
58 #02  213-32003 FLYWHEEL PR30 AV (A 1) 1

59 #01  213-33406 BALANCER N SYY- 1

60 #01  $S-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=15 M33* 15/64-28 L=15 2

61 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET TIX7 9k 1

62 213-87907 ADJUSTING PIN (1.2) B4y a7yFavedee vy (1.2) 1

NOTE (#32) #01....FOR LU-1508N LU-1508Nf
#02....FOR LU-1508NIl LU-1508NH




3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
SHEFEBIRALR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ______._ DESCRILPTION _________. LS S aty_ _
1 B1420-563-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME Y F MUE LN i 1
2 214-05204 HINGE STUD VY MUEVANE S A 1
3 228-14909 FELT Y9y 22937 hh 1
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.05
5 $S-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 33 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
6 B1437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER I-N - ¥ YTy 23v3YI 1
7 B1401-053-000 NEEDLE BAR NIF - 1
8 B1411-053-000  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION MEF -2 % 1
9 SS-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IWLTZY" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

10 B1412-051-000  FELT NE -2 % 7IRb 1

I1 103-08609 THREAD GUARD NI ZEY L] 1

12 S$S-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IVk53y° 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

13 MC-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 N SY3355 160 1

14 B1467-563-000 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE YIRIVE 9 AN 1

15 $S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IhLI3y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

16 213-88400 ROCKING BASE GUIDE MNF 9ITN SR L7V H 1

17 §S-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 I3y 11/64-40 L=7.5 2

18 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) MK 939 G4 {7VH4(B) 1

19 $S-6091022-TP  SCREW L%y 2

20 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM NP E VAN Sl P 1

21 SM-8080802-TP  SCREW S35 2

22 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT AF Iy 9o 1

23 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK TN 1

24 B1410-771-000  STUD NIF - 3-b - BT IV 1

25 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL AR w3 Y 2T AN 1

26 213-39205 ROCKING SHAFT REAR METAL N EASE A IS 1

27 213-39056 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM. MF YIYR YT 95 (1) 1

28 213-39007 ROCKING REAR ARM NP MUEUISUAN UMM T (1)

29 SS-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 L5%y 15/64-28 L=23.5 (D

130 213-47406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT ME gagh g ag7 957 ok (1)

131 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND i S (2)

32 #01 MC-0190R16-00  NEEDLE 190R #160 MY YaAyY190R #160 I

33 228-14909 FELT UUDMYERURYES AN 1

NOTE (¥%&) #01, .. .FOR LU-1508NH LU-1508NH




4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
2 - B3k Btk

LT




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. __ ______ _ DESCRIPTION _ _________._ | S R S aty _ _
{ 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT YRy o 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM YIRSV V7T H7 1
3 $5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M35 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 213-41904 FRONT METAL YUAIYY SRIAAR 1
5 213-78302 FEED SHAFT METAL ZANAEDYT TARN 1
6 229-04155 MATN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASK. 95 7A5AM Y (F3) I
7 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR YUY SAIAN & (D
8 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M2y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
9 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 M3y 15/64-28 L=7 1

10 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG My 1
11 $5-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 v73y° 9/64-40 L=9 I
12 213-39908 UPPER FEED LINK U2 VAENY 1
13 213-47109 FELT YIAIYIYI 7T AN 1
14 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 F9YIN VR 60 2
15 B3016-141-HO0 HINGE SCREW, B L{Ruyp: 2 viy” B 2
16 SD-0640701-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=7 Xy%y° D=6.35 H=7 1
17 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK ME 98 % 7vi{an 1
18 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 ¥I% 4 %.5X14X1 1
19 213-40807 TRIANGULAR LEVER $vhr72 1
20 85-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=b LRy 11/64-40 L= 5 1
21 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK M O X TYH{an 1
22 105-09701 FELT YIr-3 76 Yuyh 7k 1
23 B1465-053-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK YUk sY 3-h -9y 1
24 B1466-563-000 WALKING BAR YIXIUE Y 1
25 B1467-053-0A0 WALKING BAR ASM. YURIUN R IV R - 3 1
26 BI468-053-000 WALKING BAR SPRING YIRIVE - AFIN % 1
27 $5-6151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 vy 15/64-28 L=17 1
28 214-06509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE YIAZYN AN 14 1
29 135-14310 ROLLER 1h¥)43° 31 1
30 55-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 v73%y° 15/64-28 L=19 1
31 213-40104 UPPER FEED ROD YIX7TOyR I
32 D1456-055-B00 HINGE SCREW YUksY myht A viy 1
33 D1455-055-B00 CONNECTING STUD YRy wIh LvaYIy s 1
34 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4,8X11,5X2 Y% b % 4.8X11.5X2 1
35 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhsII 11/64-40 1
36 213-40203 UPPER FEED REAR ARM YIRIVIT 97 1
37 SM-9062250-SC SCREW M6 L=22 oyhrE M M6 L=22 1
38 #03  B1510-141-H00 PRESSER SPRING AYIFI-2IN % 1
39 213-41052 PRESSER BAR HOLDER ASM. AIF Ox (73) 1
40 213-41003 PRESSER BAR HOLDER AYIE X % (n
41 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YAL733° 11/64-40 L=8.5 (N
42 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW AHIFankyry 1
43 110-71701 NUT AT Favky 137 Iy 1
44 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING FYL FA9kY M3 1
45 SD-0800481-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4.9 o vy D=8 H=4.9 1
46 213-41151 THREAD RELEASE HOLDING PLATE ARZAAF{RCHYT D) 1
47 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING ARINA 9548 N % 1
48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER AFI7H N - 1
49 B1510-155-000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING APIE - YA 1
50 #01 B1470-241-HAO WALKING FOOT ASK, ULVAP IS 1
51 B1470-241-H00 WALKING FOOT YIEIYTY [€))]
52 B1471-241-H00 SCREW 3y (n
53 B1525-241-HAO PRESSER FOOT ASM, F¥I7y 73 1
54 B1525-241-H00 PRESSER FOOT A4I7Y (1)
55 103-37905 FINGER GUARD e - (1)
56 $5-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 YAY53y° 16/64-28 L=7 I
57 214-06608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER B AN 45AN - 1
58 B1501-241-H00 PRESSER BAR i - {
59 #02  213-50004 UPPER FEED FOOT YIAINTY 1
60 #02 B1471-241-100 SCREW 3y 1
NOTE (#3D) #01....FOR LU-1508N LU-1508Nf8
#02....FOR LU-1508NH LU-1508NH




5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%Y BEER




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. LS S S aty _ _
1 213-36052 FEED BASE ASM. (A) A8 {(A)93 1
2 213-36003 FEED BASE Ay 4 (0
3 B1604-051-000 FEED BAR SLI1DE FORK A0y { 7HRA n
4 $5-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nyh7% bh 15/64-28 L=14 0
5 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 vs¥ 4 % 6.2X13X1 (1)
[ SH-B050502-TP SCREW W5 L=5 1353 [Y)]
7 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT AN 43 ) 1
8 RE -0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Up 5147 5 1
9 ©Q-2020000- 00 O1L WICK vy 0,14

10 213-64104 FEED ROCKER LYAL Vi 1
T SS=TITT4T0-SP SCREW T1764-40 =14 IRE7FT 11764-40 L=14 A
12 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT ANRIYY ) 1
13 213-78302 FEED ROCK SHAFT METAL ZANMRIVY AN 2
14 $S-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
15 226-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK Z{AATY Y7 1
6 SS-61ZI6I0-TP SCREW 1716-28 L=15.5 %7 3/16-28 L=15.5 T
17 229-04155 MAIN SHMAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM, Yoy I2IANF(I3) 2
18 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 99y IRIAM Y (1
19 $$-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAFY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
20 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD MR- 3-} -py) 1
T SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 TVFy D=9 N=7 7
22 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 arhr3yh 9/32-28 2
23 213-37506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE A0VFareriq 1
24 213-37704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER bUArEVAIL IOL] 2
25 $S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IAeI3Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
T 21337407 SQUARE BLOCK FIVFIEIHTIT N A
27 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT VAT E AL T8 23 2
28 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 Mix¥" 15/64-28 L=8 2
29 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT PETAV 3 24 i
30 $S-7090610- SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 WWeI5Y 9/64-40 L=6 2
31 T13-37902 ECCENTRIC PIN XIVFIXINTIIC ¥ T
32 $S-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YAL53Y: 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
33 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD A79FarEyuyh 1
34 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8  H=4 ¥ v%y" D=8 H=4 1
35 213-37605 SPRING A2VFIIEIRL ban UN 3 L
36 213-38009 SPRING HOOK YN INFN T
37 $S-6111610-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 L33y 11/64-40 L=16 2
38 #01 213-37208 FEED ADJUSTING A EVASEVRSN 1
39 #02 213-38108 FEED ADJUSTING B A79#3¢yB 1
40 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 myHI7HE Ah 1
aT 0T ZI3-36805 FEED BTAL K TIVE 1%h & T
42 #02 213-36904 FEED DIAL B 794" 4¥4 B 1
43 $S-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t3y 3/16-28 L=18 1
44 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW A2VFIGEIRY 1
45 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
15 T10-52701 PIN TV 7T v Y T
47 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR P1X SPRING AVVFIVEIC YN 1
48 213-36656 FEED LINK ASM. ZAMATVIVI(I3) 1
49 213-36607 FEED L1NK Z{ARIVIVY (n
50 B1418-761-000 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN IRRE 3N -9 ey (1)
! TGQ-Z020000-00 OTL WITK 3 0.04)
52 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 }A}Y* M5X0.8 L=6 (1)
53 #01 213-3670% FEED ROD A 2484 79ah A 1
54 213-78906 FEED L1NK PIN AR Y 1
55 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 ¥ y3y* D=10 H=8 1
B ULAR CAN PTN TIVFVATRRE Y T
57 202 100-83202 REAR CRANK btV VIV 1
58 #02 213-52604 FEED TRIANGULAR CAM ROD 793k 1
59 #02 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 }A23* 15/64-28 L=8 1
60 #01 2(3-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT ¥ ¥ 70N -3y 1
BT ¥0L  ZI3-36409 PACKWARD FEED TEVER SHAFT B YXIWA T T B T
62 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 Z5AMY D=12 W=10 73 1
63 CS-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 252494 D=12 W=10 (1)
64 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
65 RE-0800000-K0 E-RING § EX M7 9 1
E TROL LEVER S YTATIUR - T
67 #01 $S-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=3 t9%y" 3/16-28 L=9 2
68 #02 213-37001 BACKWARD FEED LEVER B ¥ ¥74790n -B 1
69 #02 213-37100 BACKWARD FEED PRESSER PLATE ¥ YA MA 1
70 #02 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALT3Y 11/64-40 L=7 3
- BV EVALZREY T
72 #02  WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 v5% 4 % 6.1X18 . 5X2 1
73 #02 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER ISES I 1
74 #02 $S-6153012-TP SCREW 15/64-28 myh7 744 Ah 15/64-28 1
75 #02 213-52802 CHANGE BASE ¥ v IR2VAVEVRL 1
75 F0Z D261 48I-CO0 CONNECTING PIN T Y- T T
77 #02 B2507-372-000 CAM ROLL an 1
78 #02 RE-0400000-X0 E-RING 4 EX AhAV 4 1
73 $02 $5-6090910- SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=% t53¥ 9/64-40 L=9 2
80 #02 $S-71207.10-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 Yhvi3y 3/16-28 L=T7 1
:34 707 TOT-20004 SPRING SUSPENSTON ¥ Y0A0IUN - N 555 T
82 #02 137-89201 TENS10N SPRING L3N0 IS S 1
83 #02 112-72614 FEED SPRING HOOK AIIVA - N 3Dy 1
84 #02 WP-0502616-SD WASHER w5 ¥ b2 1
85 #02 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER NYIVN - ZRIN 1
36 07 SS-71124720-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 W53y 11/64-40 L=24 T
87 213-49303 FEED DOG (2.5X7.2) AU (2.58547.2) 1
88 BI611-055-000 SCREW A7) bR 2
89 #03 8S-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 v537 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
90 #03 101-22000 CONNECTING PIN NATIYIIY ) 1
o1 703 B30Z25-141-HOU-A CONNECTING ARM b2 balbZ M5 T
92 #03 $S-6121210-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v53y 3/16-28 L=12 1
93 #03 WP -0650876 -SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 v5% 4 2 6.5X13X0.8 1
94 #03 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 o3 #9h 15/64-28 1
95 228-14908 FELT 1

NOTE (F£32)

#01,...FOR LU-1508N
#02....FOR LU-1508NH
#03....OPTIONAL PARTS

~10 -

DIy 7%a9a7:hbh

LU-1508N/
LU-1508NHA
17" YaviR &



6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

S8 - THEBIR

-11 -



REE N0 NOTE, ___PARTNO. ... DESCRLPILON . . . U Q.
1 213-35005 HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) BT I 4(3%) 1
2 B1820-563-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK P XTIV 1
3 B1821-051-000  CRANK SCREW STUD .y SR A A A 1
4 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.01
5 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Y7L 11/64-40 1
6 B1822-563-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRAN HE R TYH9T 1
1 B1823-051-000  OPEN1NG LEVER CRANK PIN TR TV I 1
8 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YIes%y 11/64-40 L=18 1
9 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.01

10 B1824-563-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER T3 7 1
11 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3, 7X8X1 7 A % 3.7X8X1 1
12 S$S-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L7%¥ 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
13 #03 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 AT I9TAAN ZFAMA 1.3 1
14 213-78500 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL XY T9TAAN 1
15 213-34701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL APME YL 1
16 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER AR Z SRS 1
17 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER LASAVE SR | VI 1
18 $S-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 74y 15/64-28 L=30 1
19 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 t7¥ % 8.56X18X1.6 1

20 SH-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 oyRI7FE hb 1

21 ~ B1843-563-000  OIL ADJUSTING SCREW Ay 2Y3- F3-wI%Y 1

22 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhsFYh 11/64-40 1

23 B1830-563-0A0  VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING HOOK ASM. A 1

24 B9117-563-000  BOBBIN M A 1

25 213-33604 LOWER SHAFT P 1

26 B1802-563-000-A HOOK DRIVING SHAFT FRONT METAL JEY" INIRAAN 1

27 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.04

28 §S-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

29 B1803-515-0A0  BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE IR FHARN IR 1

30 #01 B1830-563-BA0  HOOK ASM., FOR EXTREME THICK T AV 1

31 #02 B1840-051-00A  VERTICAL FEED CAM MEVIAR VDI T 1

32 $S-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA%Y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

33 B1840-051-000  FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC v 3y A29hA 1

34 $S-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MAZY 15/64-28 L=4.7 1

35 B1817-051-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SMALL 3- 3V MR 1

36 SS-8660670-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.1 A%y 1/4-40 L=6.1 1

317 $S-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PAFY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 1

38 B1816-0561-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, LARGE 243NN 1

39 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 A%y 1/4-40 L=8 2

40 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MA%Y* 11/64-40 L=4 2

41 #03 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A BIYTI9VARL 252 E A 1

42 #03 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B AT I9URRN Z7AME B 1

43 #03 101-10906 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 AR I97AL 2538 E 1.1 1

44 #03 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 AT T9TAIN ZTAMA 1.2 1

45 #03 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F AT 799N Z7AME 1.4 1

46 #03 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 DRI T9TAL Z7AMME 1.6 1

47 #03 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 Y 799RBN Z7AME 1.7 1

48 #03 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 AT J9TAIL ZF5AM A 1.8 1

NOTE (¥x72) #01....FOR LU-1508NH LU-1508NHA
#02....0PTIONAL PARTS A7 avER g,
#03....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRE

-12 -



9. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS
i LT B4R

- 15 —

1 213-43207 KNEE L1FTER SHAFT BASIS 2L N 1
2 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 uyAI7HE A M6 L=12 3
3 213-42555 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A ASK. ¥ 7y v 2A(93) 1
4 213-42506 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A LT YA (1)
5 213-42605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN Iy ey [@9)]
[ 213-43702 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT & SPRING Y7 T JAN R I
7 213-43801 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK L TN xhY 1
8 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyA7+% Ah K5X0.8 L=16 1
9 213-42704 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT B e$ 75 ¥ I8 1

10 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Eb 4pA7 8 1
T 713-43009 KNEE LIFTER LEVER B 77N B )
12 SM-6051602-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=16 uYH273% Ah M5%0.8 L=16 2
13 213-42803 KNEE LIFTER LEVER A e TrUN -A 1
14 S¥-6051602-TP SCREW M5%0.8 L=16 A7+ A K5X0.8 L=16 1
15 SM-8052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 MARY 1
16 NH-6050001-5D NUT W5X0.8 TR7FIT NBX0.8 1531 T
17 213-42902 KNEE LIFTER LINK 32 a8)7] 1
18 SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 & viy D=T H=4.5 2
19 213-43405 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE Ly TH VYR 1
20 SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 & Vi D=7 H=4.5 2
71 213-13355 KNEE LTFTER TEVER &S 77 7a(7%) T
22 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 uyHI7HE b M6 L=25 2
23 228-63252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASH. ¥ TrYE F(23) 1
24 B3428-521-000 PRESSER SPRING LTIV A¥IN (1)
25 $S-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 INTEY 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)
76 728-63203 KNEE LIFTER JOINT YFIrIx 7 [@Y)
27 229-32453 BRACKET ASK. L¥ 7FAFY 0V OIYF (93) 1
28 228-32404 BRACKET LY 7FAFY INIYIYT (1)
29 229-34707 SCREW LY TFAFY IRYIEYT TARY (2)
30 213-43157 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. e} 774R(23) 1
IT SH- E T=12 TVE7% W W6 L=12 m
32 213-43108 KNEE PRESS LEVER e¥ TRV - (1)
33 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER LY FILEINT - (1)
34 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER L} 77T A (1)
35 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE b¥ 7742 (1)
I35 72934301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT EFTFRE [@Y)



10. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
OV M AN - R BB

1 213-51457 O0IL RESERVOIR ASM. 77995 (73) 1
2 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) A AN -C(JEYEY ) 73 1
3 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) A Wb An -C(JEY3Y) (1)
4 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 Y73y D=4.8 L=25 (2)
5 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77" 7% 1
6 213-79003 OIL MANAGEMENT WASHER 77 93%¥ 0 % 1
7 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 77" 73% AAI-N 1
8 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN A4 A 1
9 SM-3031401-SE ~ SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 YVaxy” M3X0.5 L=14 4
10 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 uyhs3yh M3X0.56 172 4
11 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING T7° FAXRARYT N yRY 8
12 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L7 A% 3.2X7X0.5 4
13 SK-3241601-SC  WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 YWE73y" D=2.4 L=16" 8
14 B1839-563-000 OI1L RECEIVING COVER NI IR A 7T FA A 1
156 B1841-563-000 OIL DRIP FELT R I8AT7T 9% 1
16 B8210-012-000  CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203%Y) 4
17 213-511560 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) ATV - (3% )73 1
18 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) A WMIN - (3%7) (N
19 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE N VMR RS 314 (N
20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) A LN - (e D) 1
21 D8232-241-E00  BELT COVER SUPPORT A N RMIN - JFIT A 1
22 SS-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 7%y 15/64-28 L=30 2
23 S$S-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 v7%7" 15/64-28 L=14 1
24 S$S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAt733° 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
25 S§S8-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 1

- 16 -

F72%¥" 11/64-40 L=6.5



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
KT BEIER

[ 4

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ | Qty
1 213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM. 7-AhvY2y7Ab (93)LU-1510 1
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A bRty VUEVIES TN (D
3 213-45806 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT B 7-AvYay7:heB (n
4 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT VIS VUEURES A (n
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASHM. JIMMHHT(I3) 1
6 213-46309 FELT SUPPORT B [@Y)
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT AIINV VA4 T2 hb (1
8 213-46408 FELT RS SUEYES A (1)
9 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S FIYIN v 60 (2)

10 §S-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t5%y" 11/64-40 1=4.3 1
11 213-40708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE GIEIVIE 944 1
12 §§-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=b M7 11/64-40 L= 5 1
13 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.2
14 B1140-051-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER FUL Y 2 -44 1
15 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK yy 0.2
16 213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT P AR EVEYEL) 1
17 $§-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y33 9/64-40 L=6 1
18 213-46002 FELT 7-A¥aya7aph 1
19 B1412-051-000 FELT NF -4 % JIph 1
20 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.3
21 BT-0500300-EA O1L TUBE VavF1-7 0.25
22 214-07507 OIL TANK A 71 a7 i FAvIA 1
23 214-07606 OIL TANK B 397" 77" 74778 1
24 214-07705 FELT PAEVIAR A7 Vo PRV 1 2
25 $S-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v5%y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
26 CQ-2020000-00 OTL WICK ayy 0.2
27 213-39700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) 9P ZR I 4 4(B) 1
28 §S-7111120-TP SCREW AT 2
29 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k7% % % 4.5X10X0.8 1
30 226-20504 OIL WICK HOLDER A7 kayaayyH¥z 1
31 EA-9500B00-00 CLTP CV-70S YIVIN 60 1
32 PS-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 A7 W ey 5.0X20 1
33 #01 B1412-051-000 FELT MY A% TR 1
34 #01 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.2}
NOTE (i:&) #01... .FOR LU-1508NH LU-1508NHFA

-17 -



12. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

BB R
1
|

~J

12
F -7 |
l |
l |
l |
} @/ :—1 °
| ] |
| H |
N S l
REF.NO_ NOTE __ PARTNO. ~_ _ ______ ] DESCRIPTION _________. S A S S S Qty _
1 214-13158 ACCESSORY BAG ASM. VAAAVINE VM UEY! 1
2 229-33006 SCREW DR1VER,LARGE M IAN - (2 1) 1
3 #02 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER I AeYY ¥ 2
4 #02 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (2039) 8
5 B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) Va-2 F AN F(33-) 1
6 MDF-RX2700C0 NEW DEFRIX OIL NO.2(700CC) 5" VY7 234ANO, 2(700CC) 1
7 B9121-012-0A0  OILER ASM. N M AVH 1
8 #03 MC-0190R16-02  NEEDLE 190R #160-2 M) YaAyY190R £160-2 1
9 B9117-563-000  BOBBIN ey 1
10 MC-3720016-02  NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY3355 #160-2 1
11 #02 B8213-125-AA0 HINGE ASM. by 23 2
12 105-29808 COVER VAR A= 7 S 1
13 B8209-012-000 RUBBER CUSHION k-7 33134 4
14 B8206-012-000  FELT CUSHION N7 2¥yIY 4
15 #01 214-13257 RUBBER HINGE ASM. N -kYY (23) 1
NOTE (%) #01. .. HEAD ONLY, IO A,

HEAD AND MOTOR DELIVERY ONLY
#02....COMPLETE SET DELIVERY ONLY
#03....FOR LU-1508NH

-18 -

EI - DA
V7 Y- D A
LU- 1508NHA



13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

L TEERMR

b7
Z

-19 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ __ _____._ DESCRIPTION _________/| LS S S Qty
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1MAFYIF(I3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER APY%7UM A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1397k ¥ (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION SE VIS NEY] (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST SEVEEAY (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v333%>° M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMAFF YRR (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMFE ST 2 A (1
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1 MFY7 (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1baFE 9 (91) (1)

11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MFF 9% 7 (1

12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 $a" 22y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhs4Ih M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1 M7 978 (1N
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3F (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NMA¥ h % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyh74I M5 (2)

18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyh739h M16X1.5 132 (N

19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30%2.6 3% b % 17X30X2.6 (2)

-90 —



14. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
B8Ny 7Btk (OF 7Y 3 V)

- 21 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART NO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTILON _____ _____. | S S S S aty _ _
1 213-48958 WINDOW PLATE ASM. IR AT M UN IIYYFIE) 1
2 PA-3201502-00 JIG CYLINDER VAVAS VI o (D
3 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 oyHs7+E Ab (2)
4 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 b5 b % IH %90 M6 (2)
5 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IV -LY ARy (D
6 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 uyhry e M6 (N
7 213-48503 " FITTING BASE e VARNUASYLE (D
8 S$S-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 I/e5:y 15/64-28 L=12 (2)
9 213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK S VAVNY (N

10 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 3.5 4 y3y D=8 H=3.5 (2)
11 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION Apb - (1)

12 PX-0151010-00  MUFFLER 77 (1

13 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 4 viy' D=8 H=4 1

14 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyHs3yh 15/64-28 1

15 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥ v2A009v (1) 1

16 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 wAt7%2y" 3/16-28 L=7 1

17 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION UM =N ZhF 1

18 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A %Y 3/16-28 L=6 1

19 135-15606 SPRING M%) &7 2hh TV IN R 1

20 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ YIR0UN - N RS 1

21 I11-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER N IIUN - ARIN 1

22 $S-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 L7z 11/64-40 L=18 1

23 213-88665 TOUCH BUCK SWITCH WHOLE ASM. BIFN 924 9F(IDI3) 1

24 213-88657 TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM. A9FN vIA19F(I3) (N

25 D6009-555-D0A  4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 7° 50 AN - 4P o1 (1

26 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S F¥YIn VR 60 §))

27 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE by 4-3) KX (2)

28 213-88608 SWITCH FITTING PLATE AYFN Y14 (D

29 HEK-0346101-40  HOUSING 14P Ny Vo 14P 1

30 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ILIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

31 231-05554 ATR COMPONENTS ASM. I7-hvE1(73) 1

32 SM-4061001-SB SCREW M6 L=10 AT IRy M6 L=10 (2)

33 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR 74V LE 2L -4 (1)

34 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 2MI79% FA (TN ) (1)

35 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 24999% 7B (IVE ) (1)

36 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-9% 7 (1

37 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER At av (1

38 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE APARNININ VL 2 (1)

39 GAK-A1704040 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. YV IAN N A7 (93) (1)

40 GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 797 1/8 (1)

41 BT-0600401-EB~ TUBE F1-7° (0.18)

42 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7 (1.3)

43 GAK-A17050A0 CORD ASM. 2-b (73) (1)

44 HX-0012300-00  CABLE CLIP B-7°0% 7097° (1

45 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 AT 2Ry tAA M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

46 SM-4032501-SB° SCREW M3X0.5 L=25.0 8 23y M3X0.5 L=25 (2)

47 213-49105 CYLINDER PACKING VML MLV, 1

48 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 bI¥ ¥ % 5X10.5X1 2

— 22 —



15. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)

HEHX LITEBEREGR OF 7Y a v

—-93 —



EF. NO _ _NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. _ ___ ___._. DESCRIPTION _________| (S T SR 1 S
1 PA-4001501-00  AIR CYLINDER IFYIVA 1
2 SM-6082002-TP . SCREW M8 L=20 IHI7HE Mh 4
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IV VYEIRY 1
4 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 oyh73yh M8 1yz2 1
5 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 & vxy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
6 213-56605 ~ LEVER A M U7 U -A 1
7 213-56803 LEVER B ¥ b 9A¥IyS U -B 1
8 SK-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 oyhs7HE b M5%X0.8 L=10 2
9 213-56704 SHAFT MARNZ b2 O M A 1

10 PJ-3040651-02  ELBOW by B 2

11 213-56308 CYLTNDER STAY(FRONT) VR A7 (31) 1

12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) VA 254 (9va) 1

13 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL e rh Fa4y-4(16) 1

14 $S-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 t53y 15/64-28 L=10 4

15 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) Y4%-v-7(1) 1

16 HX-0029500-04 WIRE MARK(2) 74¥-v-7(2) 1

17 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIEYN VN 3

18 GAK-A17010A0 AIR COMPONENTS ASM. I7-BVr4(23) 1

19 GAK-A17040A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. YV N A7 (23) (N

20 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) y4¥-v-7(1) (1)

21 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 7{¥-v-7(2) (1)

22 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE FYY AT YRYYELR (1

23 GAK-A14020A0 CORD ASM. I1-b (23) (N

24 GAK-A14030A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. YVI4N N AT (93) (1)

25 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR 7408 V¥ 2b-4 (1)

26 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B I¥II% 5B (INE ) (2)

27 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-9%' 5 (1)

28 GAK-29015000 JOINT A 2II9% FA(AN -1) (1

29 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER 2 2y (2)

30 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $1-7 (1.3)

31 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (1.3)

32 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $1-7° (1.3)

33 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $1-7" (0.18)

34 GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 750 1/8 (1)

35 GAK-A17050A0 CORD ASM. I-b (43) (1)

36 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP 57 W7 @)

37 PJ-3090652-02  JOINT 29 09% 7(7° FvFINE V1) (1)

38 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FA* 233 £AZ M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

39 SM-4034001-SN  SCREW M3 L=40 AT I3Y" M4 L=40 (2)

40 SM-4061001-SB  SCREW M6 L=10 AT 2%y M6 L=10 (2)

41 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 NP3y D=4.8 L=25 4

-924 —



16. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR)COMPONENTS
ATV avie (ZEaAL)ViZh) Bk

Iy

LAY

e
igl

[0

!

T

..
'l

Ay

[0

i1

1]

o
1

1

11

{0

11

1y

Ut

1

1

U

REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTNO. _____DESCRIPTLON _________} LT R S s A
1 210-06507 ADJUST SCREW B LRRSEVANE V. 1
2 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Y3y 11/64-40 1
3 210-06408 ADJUST SCREW A LSRSEVASE VY 1
4 213-42407 GUIDE SHAFT NS5/ 1
5 210-06002 ADJUST SPRING B LSASEVA SIS 3

- 95—



17. SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS
RYVER (A7 ay) Bk

REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. ________. DESCRLPTLON _________ LS T S ay_ .
1 MAH-152010A0  RULER Y9y 3r% (43) 1
2 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 t7¥ ¥ % 6.2X13X1 2
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NRYH M6 2
4 SS-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 INL3Y" 15/64-28 L=16 2

—-26 —



18.OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (1)
A7 aVEaEE (1)

ltem

Walking foot [tem Presser foot
& A e 2 & B AR

(Common |y used

for every size of

presser foot)

(B4 14R)

d
Ref.No. Part No. Size(mm) Ref . No. Part No.

1 JF1478-245-000 4,.4mm(5/32) 12 B1530-245-0AC
4.8mm(3/16) 13 B1530-245-0AD
6.4mm(1/4) 14 B1530-245-0AF
7.9mm(5/16) 15 B1530-245-0AH
9.5mm(3/8) 16 B1530-245-0AK

ij
‘ fl 'l
For piping
NAEVTH Y
Size(mm) Ref.No. Part No. Size(mm) Ref.No. Part No,
.4mm(5/32) 2 B1478-245-000( 4.4mm(5/32) 17 B1531-245-0AC
.8mm(3/186) 3 B1479-245-00D| 4.8mm(3/16) 18 B1531-245-0A0D
.4mm(1/4) 4 B1479-245-00F) 6.4mm(1/4) 19 B1531-245-0AF
.9mm(5/16) 5 B1479-245-00H| 7.9mm(5/16) 20 B1531-245-0AH
.5mm(3/8) 9.5mm(3/8)
[ €
Size(mm) Ref.No Part No. Size(mm) Ref.No Part No.
.4mm(5/32) 6 B1474-245-00C} 4.4mm(5/32) 21 B1527-245-0AC
.8mm(3/16) 7 B1474-245-000| 4.8mm(3/16) 22 B1527-245-0AD
Amm(1/4) 8 B1474-245-00F( 6.4mm(1/4) 23 B1527-245-0AF
.9mm (5/16) 9 B1474-245-00H) 7.9mm(5/16) 24 B1527-245-0AH
.5mm(3/8) 10 B1474-245-00K| 9.5mm(3/8) 25 01527-245-0AK
(With teeth) With teeth)
(&ffz) f1&)
i
@?@
-
Ref.No. Part No. Part No,.
11 103-38309 26 B1525-563-SA0

— 927 -




DESCRIPTION

1 B1478-245-000  INNER PRESSER itz I
2 B1478-245-000  INNER PRESSER ¥z 1
3 B1479-245-00D  CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/16 NIy NIE$IS/16 1
4 B1479-245-00F BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 1/4 Ny Thy v HIAYIL/4 1
5 B1479-245-00H BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 5/16 N 9Ty b hE3E5/16 1
6 B1474-245-00C  INNER PRESSER 5/32 ¥z (ny%)5/32 1
7 B1474-245-00D  INNER PRESSER (BLADE) 3/16 A4 (ny%)3/16 1
8 B1474-245-00F WALKING FOOT, F FEFT(n¥%)1/4 1
9 B1474-245-00H  INNER PRESSER 5/16 FIAHT(NI%)5/16 1
10 B1474-245-00K  CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/8 FIFHT(NY%)3/8 1
11 103-38309 UPPER FEED FOOT YTEINTY 1
12 B1530-245-0AC  OUTER PRESSER ASM. 5/32 YhA$r(5/32) (43) 1
13 B1530-245-0AD  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM.,3/16. YIEHI(3/16) (43) 1
14 B1530-245-0AF  OQUTER PRESSER FOOT 1/4 ASM. YIHHI(1/4) (93) 1
15 B1530-245-0AH  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. (5/16) YIHHI(5/16) (43) 1
16 B1530-245-0AK OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. (3/8) YMAFI(3/8) (73) 1
17 B1531-245-0AC  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. (5/32) NSRS T(5/32) (#3) 1
18 B1531-245-0AD  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 N YTV RAYT (3/16)(43) 1
19 B1531-245-0AF  OUTER PRESSER ASM., 1/4 YhA¥r(1/4)(43) 1
20 B1531-245-0AH  FEEDING FRAME 5/16 ASM. YMA¥T(5/16)(43) 1
21 B1527-245-0AC  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/32 YIA¥I(73)5/32 1
22 B1527-245-0AD FEEDING FRAME 3/16 ASM. YIMAHHI(23)3/16 1
23 B1527-245-0AF  OUTER PRESSER ASM., 1/4 YT (23)1/4 1
24 B1527-245-0AH  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16 YMA¥I(73)5/16 1
25 B1527-245-0AK  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/8 YMHI(73)3/8 1
26 BI525-563-SA0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7y (73) 1

—98 —



19. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (2)
A7V a EGBR (2)

- 99 —

ltem Walking foot Presser foot ltem Throat plate Feed dog
o $ B B R & R & i Y B
) L]
{Raih teoth) FOR PIPING
A"b
7-7H0R
FOR BINDING
Ref.No. 1 7 Ref.No. 12 14
Part No. HAQ-09307000 MAQ-093080A0 Part No. |{B1109-562-A00|B1613-562-A00
7 - 7R
FOR BINDING
(BXBVRE Tmm)
‘ﬁ:r (MAX:Stitch
fength 7mm)
Ref No. 2 Ref.No, 13 15
Part No. MAN-10452000 Part No., ([B1109-563-C00({B1613-563-C00
ltem Feed driving eccentric
m % ITEYNA
& 5
Ref.No. 3 @ @
Part No. B1476-245-00A ©
(<=3
- % o
o Ref .No. 16 17
PN
" e Part No. [B1840-051-000 213-78104
Ref.No. 4
Part No. 103-25306
Ref.No. 10
Part No. 103-26304
Ref ., No, 6 11
Part No. B1470-245-000 B1524-245-0A0




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. LTS S . ay .
1 MAQ-09307000 WALKING FOOT yyRsY 7Y 1
2 MAN-10452000 UPPER FEED FOOT VA VAN 1
3 B1476-245-00A  INNER PRESSER itz 1
4 103-25306 WALKING FOOT V2. EN 0 1
5 103-26205 UPPER FEED FOOT YIA797Y (BEWAY) 1
6 B1470-245-000 = WALKING FOOT yyRII7Y 1
7 MAQ-093080A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 17y (13) 1
8 B1529-245-0AA  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM., RIGHT YMYZ(I¥ H47Y) (73) 1
9 103-25157 PRESSER FOOT ASM. HI7y(/3) 1

10 103-26304 PRESSER FOOT A7y (BEWAY) 1
11 B1524-245-0A0  PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1417y 3 1
12 B1109-562-A00 THROAT PLATE (WIDE) N4 k) 1
13 B1109-563-C00  THROAT PLATE N AVE -39nY44 1
14 B1613-562-A00 FEED (WIDE) A7) (A k) 1
15 B1613-563-C00 FEED DOG C N AYA -3917) 1
16 B1840-051-000  FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ERVA V1) T 1
17 213-78104 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC I avy x79ha 1

-30 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 75l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF }
1% H N [oE H_NO o H N0 ki cd " N
A3216-001-00A 14 9 B1530-245-0AC 28 12 €Q-2020000-00 17 34 NS-6110530-SP 26 2
B1530-245-0AD 28 13 €Q-2520000-00 17 20 NS-6150310-SP 10 94
BT-0500300-EA 17 21 B1530-245-0AF 28 14 €Q-3030000-00 4 9 NS-6150430-SP 22 14
BT-0600401-EB 22 41 B1530-245-0AH 28 15 €Q-5050000-00 4 12 NS-6680320-SP 10 22
BT-0600401-EB 22 42 B1530-245-0AK 28 16 CS-1201010-SH 10 62
BT-0600401-EB 24 30 B1531-245-0AC 28 17 CS-1201011-SH 10 63 PA-3201502-00 22 2
BT-0600401-EB 24 31 B1531-245-0AD 28 18 PA-4001501-00 24 1
BT-0600401-EB 24 32 B1531-245-0AF 28 19 D1455-055-B00 § 33 PJ-3010651-04 22 11
BT-0600401-EB 24 33 B1531-245-0AH 28 20 D1456-055-B00 8 32 PJ-3040651-02 24 10
B1109-562-A00 30 12 B1604-012-000-A 10 7 D2461-481-C00 10 76 PJ-3090652-02 24 37
B1109-562-D00 2 49 B1604-051-000 10 3 D3162-555-B00 13 21 PS-0500202-KP 17 32
B1109-563-C00 30 13 B1611-055-000 10 88 D3162-555-B00 14 25 PS-0600502-KP 13 22
B1109-563-000 2 36 B1613-562-A00 30 14 D3168-555-H0B 14 27 PX-0151010-00 22 12
B1111-563-000 2 34 B1613-563-C00 30 15 D6009-555-D0A 2225
B1129-051-000 2 22 B1639-051-000 4 46 D6043-555-B00 22 27 RC-0560711-KP 14 12
B1132-521-000 227 B1802-563-000-A 12 26 D8232-241-E00 16 21 RE-0400000-X0 10 78
B1140-051-000 17 14 B1803-515-0A0 12 29 RE-0500000-K0 4 45
B1148-555-000 14 11 B1816-051-000 12 38 EA-9500B00-00 8§ 14 RE-0500000-X0 14 13
B1203-512-000 4 26 B1817-051-000 12 35 EA-9500B00-00 17 9 RE-0500711-KP 10 8
B1210-051-000 4 11 B1820-563-000 12 2 EA-9500B00-00 17 31 RE-0800000-X0 15 10
B1214-019-000 4 32 B1821-051-000 123 EA-9500B00-00 22 26 RE-0900000-K0 10 65
B1308-055-000 4 35 B1822-563-000 12 6 EA-9500B01-00 6 31 R0-0922702-00 10 45
B1309-055-000 4 36 B1823-0561-000 12 7 EA-9500B01-00 24 17 R0-0922702-00 14 14
B1310-055-000 4 37 B1824-563-000 12 10
B1312-563-000-A 4 44 B1830-563-BA0 12 30 GAK-A1401000 22 38 SB-1200002-00 4 53
B1313-055-000 4 47 B1830-563-0A0 1223 GAK-A1401000 24 22 SD-03805651-SL 2 28
B1314-055-000 4 39 B1839-563-000 16 14 GAK-A14020A0 24 23 SD-0470281-SP 13 19
B1401-053-000 6 7 B1840-051-00A 12 31 GAK-A14030A0 24 24 SD-0640322-TP 4 41
B1410-771-000 6 24 B1840-051-000 12 33 GAK-A17010A0 24 18 SD-0640322-TP 4 42
B1411-0563-000 6 8 B1840-051-000 30 16 GAK-A17040A0 22 39 SD-0640701-SP 8 16
B1412-051-000 6 10 | B1841-563-000 16 15 GAK-A17040A0 24 19 SD-0700451-TP 15 18
B1412-051-000 17 19 B1843-563-000 12 21 GAK-A17050A0 22 43 SD-0700451-TP 15 20
B1412-051-000 17 33 B1905-241-H00 4 4 GAK-A17050A0 24 35 SD-0720331-SP 24 b
B1414-232-000 6 23 B1905-563-000 4 3 GAK-29007000 22 33 SD-0800352-SP 22 10
B1414-555-000 8§ 17 B1906-051-000 4 5 GAK-29007000 24 25 SD-0800402-TP 10 34
B1414-555-000 8 21 B1907-051-000 4 6 GAK-29009000 22 34 SD-0800402-TP 22 13
B1418-761-000 10 50 B2507-372-000 10 77 GAK-29010000 22 35 SD-0800481-SP 8 45
B1420-563-000 6 1 B3016-141-H00 8 15 GAK-29010000 24 26 SD-0900701-TP 10 21
B1437-051-000 6 6 B3025-141-H00-A 10 91 GAK-29011000 22 36 SD-1000801-SH 10 55
B1462-053-000 8 47 B3120-125-000 13 11 GAK-29011000 24 27 SK-3241601-SC 16 13
B1465-053-000 8§ 23 B3125-012-000 13 6 GAK-29015000 24 28 SK-3482500-5C 16 4
B1466-563-000 8 24 B3126-012-000 13 8 GAK-29016000 22 37 SK-3482500-SC 24 41
B1467-053-0A0 8 25 B3128-520-000 13 4 GAK-29016000 24 29 SL-4030691-SC 22 45
B1467-563-000 6 14 B3129-526-000 13 10 GHP-03511000 2240 SL-4030691-SC 24 38
B1468-053-000 8 26 B3137-051-0A0 13 6 GHP-03511000 24 34 SM-3031401-SE 16 9
B1470-241-HAO 8 50 B3138-512-000 2 32 SM-4032501-SB 22 46
B1470-241-HOO 8 b5l B3205-210-000 14 10 HK-0346101-40 2229 SM-4034001-SN 24 39
B1470-245-000 30 6 B3214-047-000 14 28 HX-0012300-0A 24 36 SM-4051405-SE 20 12
B1471-241-H00 8 52 B3428-521-000 156 24 HX-0012300-00 22 44 SH-4061001-SB 22 32
B1471-241-H00 8 60 B8112-220-000 16 7 HX-0029500-0A 24 16 SHM-4061001-SB 24 40
B1474-245-00C 28 6 B8202-205-000 16 5 HX-0029500-0A 24 21 SM-6040800-SP 14 31
B1474-245-00D 28 17 B8206-012-000 18 14 HX-0029500-00 24 15 SM-6051002-TP 24 8
B1474-245-00F 28 8 B8209-012-000 18 13 HX-0029500-00 24 20 SM-6051602-TP 15 8
B1474-245-00H = 28 9 B8210-012-000 16 16 SM-6051602-TP 15 12
B1474-245-00K = 28 10 B8210-012-000 18 4 MAH-152010A0 26 1 SH-6051602-TP 15 14
B1476-245-00A & 30 3 B8213-125-AA0 18 11 MAN-10452000 30 2 SM-6061202-TP 15 2
B1478-245-000 28 1 B9113-012-000 18 5 MAQ-09307000 30 1 SH-6061602-TP 22 3
B1478-245-000 28 2 B9117-563-000 12 24 MAQ-093080A0 30 7 SM-6061610-SC 20 6
B1479-245-00D 28 3 B9117-563-000 18 9 MC-0190R16-00 6 32 SH-6061802-TP 10 40
B1479-245-00F 28 4 B9121-012-0A0 18 7 MC-0190R16-02 18 8 SH-6062502-TP 15 22
B1479-245-00H 28 § B9121-012-000 16 8 MC-3720016-00 6 13 SM-6082002-TP 24 2
B1501-241-H00 8 58 MC-3720016-02 18 10 SM-6082502-TP 1220
B1502-246-000 8 44 CM-3002000-01 2 44 MDF-RX2700C0 18 6 SM-8050502-TP 10 6
B1510-141-H00 8 38 CM-3002000-01 24 13 SM-8050602-TP 14 20
B1510-165-000 8 49 CM-3002001-B1 2 48 NM-6030001-SC 16 10 SM-8050612-Tp 10 52
B1524-245-0A0 30 11 CQ-2020000-00 4 10 NM-6050001-SD 15 16 SM-8052502-TP 15 15
B1525-241-HAO 8 53 CQ-2020000-00 4 19 NM-6050001-SE 20 13 SH-8060602-TP 4 28
B1525-241-H00 8 b4 €Q-2020000-00 6 4 NM-6050001-SE 20 17 SM-8080802-TP 6 21
B1525-563-SA0 28 26 €Q-2020000-00 10 9 NM-6060003-SC 22 6 SH-8080812-TP 4 15
B1527-245-0AC 28 21 CQ-2020000-00 10 51 NM-6080001-SE 24 4 SM-9061203-SE 15 31
B1527-245-0AD 28 22 €Q-2020000-00 12 4 NM-6160511-SE 20 18 SM-9062250-SC 8 37
B1527-245-0AF 28 23 CQ-2020000-00 12 9 NS-6110310-SP 1320 SS-2090710-TP 2 23
B1527-245-0AH = 28 24 €Q-2020000-00 12 27 NS-6110310-SP 14 26 $S-2090710-TP 2 29
B1527-245-0AK = 28 25 CQ-2020000-00 17 13 NS-6110420-SP 12 5 SS-2110920-TP 2 37
B1529-245-0AA = 30 8 CQ-2020000-00 17 156 NS-6110420-SP 12 22 S5-3090610-SP 17 17
B1529-890-00C-A 14 7 CQ-2020000-00 17 26 NS-6110530-SP 8§ 35 S§S-4080610-SP 13 18

-31 -




NUMETRICA AL INDEX OF PARTS ]|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

7% 4 H N aE H N &% H NO P H N
55-4110515-SP 2 35 55-8151150-TP 12 28 107-48101 16 11 213-39700 17 27
55-4110815-SP 2 5 55-8151150-TP 12 32 107-55205 16 3 213-39908 8 12
SS5-4110815-SP 2 10 55-8151550-SP 4 60 107-55254 16 2 213-40104 8 31
SS-4110815-SP 2 14 55-8660530-TP 12 37 110-09909 10 44 213-40203 8 36
S§-4110815-8p 2 17 55-8660610-TP 4 40 110-45101 13 15 213-40401 8§ 1
SS-4111215-8p 2 2 55-8660610-TP 8§ 8 110-52701 10 46 213-40500 8 2
55-4120615-SP 22 18 55-8660610-TP 10 . 19 110-71701 8 43 213-40708 17 11
SS-5090610-SP 2 21 55-8660610-TP 10 64 110-72402 13 16 213-40807 8 19
SS-5110740-TP 16 25 55-8660612-TP 8 3 110-72402 14 30 213-40906 8 42
S§-6090520-SP 14 16 55-8660670-SP 12 36 110-75801 18 3 213-41003 8 40
55-6090620-SP 14 22 55-8660810-TP 4 17 111-00500 10 85 213-41052 8 39
55-6090810-SP 12 12 55-8660810-TP 4 22 111-00500 22 21 213-41151 8 46
55-6090910-SP 10 79 55-8660810-TP 12 39 112-72614 10 83 213-41904 8 4
55-6090910-TP 8 11 55-8661030-SP 4 52 119-56802 13 12 213-42407 25 4
$5-6091022-TP 6 19 55-9151440-CP 10 4 135-14310 8§ 29 213-42506 15 4
§5-6110480-SP 17 10 135-15606 22 19 213-42555 15 3
55-6110520-TP 10 89 TA-0750704-R0 2 31 137-89201 10 82 213-42605 15 5
$5-6110810-TP 14 18 TA-0750704-R0 8§ 10 145-12503 14 17 213-42704 15 9
SS-6111010-SP 17 25 TA-1050504-R0 2 40 179-12106 2 26 213-42803 156 13
§5-6111610-SP 10 37 TA-1050504-R0 2 41 213-42902 15 17
S§-6120930-TP 10 67 TA-1250406-R0 2 3 210-06002 25 b 213-43009 15 11
5§-6121210-TP 10 92 TA-1250504-R0 2 15 210-06408 25 3 213-43108 15 32
SS-6121610-TP 10 16 TA-1450404-R0 2 30 210-06507 25 1 213-43157 15 30
§5-6121860-SP 10 43 213-31202 2 11 213-43207 15 1
SS-6151040-SP 24 14 WP-0320501-SC 16 12 213-31301 2 4 213-43355 15 21
§§-6151440-SP 16 23 WP-0371016-SD 12 11 213-31608 2 18 213-43405 15 19
§5-6151780-SP 8 27 WP-0450801-SD 17 29 213-31756 2 8 213-43702 15 6
S§-6151920-SP 8 30 WP-0482086-SD 8 34 213-31806 2 12 213-43801 15 7
§5-6152440-SP 6 29 WP-0501016-SD 22 48 213-32002 2 13 213-45707 17 2
SS-6153012-TP 10 74 WP-0501046-SC 8 18 213-32200 2 46 213-45756 17 1
55-6153040-SP 12 18 WP-0502616-SD 10 84 213-32309 2 16 213-45806 17 3
§5-6153040-SP 16 22 WP-0612056-SD 10 72 213-32507 4 13 213-45905 17 4
S5-6661110-SP 4 24 WP-0621016-SD 10 5 213-32606 4 57 213-46002 17 18
SS-7080510-TP 6 12 WP-0621016-SD 26 2 213-32705 4 1 213-46309 17 6
§5-7090510-SP 156 25 WP-0641601-SD 22 4 213-32903 4 58 213-46358 17 5
SS-7090520-TP 2 33 WP-0650876-SD 10 93 213-33000 4 2 213-46408 17 8
§5-7090610-SP 10 30 WP-0850002-SP 12 19 213-33109 4 18 213-46507 17 7
§§-7090910-SP 6 9 WP-1702600-S0 20 19 213-33406 4 59 213-47109 8 13
SS-7090910-TP 10 32 WS-0510002-KN 20 16 213-33604 12 25 213-47208 17 16
SS-7091410-SP 14 15 WS-0610002-KN 26 3 213-33703 4 48 213-47406 6 30
S§-7110510-SP 8§ 20 WS-0610002-KP 10 73 213-34008 4 29 213-48206 13 24
SS-7110510-SP 17 12 213-34701 12 15 213-48503 22 7
S§-7110710-SP 4 56 100-04109 2 45 213-35005 12 1 213-48602 22 5
SS-7110710-SP 10 70 100-83202 10 57 213-36003 10 2 213-48701 22 9
SS-7110830-SP 6 17 101-09700 12 41 213-36052 10 1 213-48958 22 1
SS-7110840-SP 16 24 101-09809 12 42 213-36300 10 60 213-49105 22 47
SS-7110840-SP 22 30 101-09908 12 16 213-36409 10 61 213-49303 10 87
SS-7110910-TP 6 15 101-10906 12 43 213-36508 4 21 213-49600 2 38
SS-7110910-TP 8 41 101-11003 12 44 213-36557 4 20 213-49709 2 39
$S-7110910-TP 10 25 101-11102 12 13 213-36607 10 49 213-50004 8 59
SS-7110910-TP 13 23 101-11201 12 45 213-36656 10 48 213-51002 16 19
S§-7111120-TP 17 28 101-12407 1217 213-36706 10 53 213-51101 16 18
SS-7111410-SP 10 11 101-12506 12 46 213-36805 10 41 213-51150 16 17
SS-7111810-SP 12 8 101-12605 12 47 213-36904 10 42 213-51200 16 20
SS-7111810-SP 22 22 101-12704 12 48 213-37001 10 68 213-51457 16 1
SS-7112420-SP 10 86 101-20004 10 81 213-37100 10 69 213-52505 4 23
SS-7120710-SP 10 80 101-20004 22 20 213-37209 10 38 213-52604 10 58
S§-7120760-Sp 4 b4 101-22000 10 90 213-37308 10 33 213-52703 10 56
S8-7120760-SP 22 16 101-24204 13 13 213-37407 10 26 213-52802 10 75
SS-7150740-SP 8 56 102-01200 2 42 213-37506 10 23 213-52901 10 171
SS-7150910-TP 2 19 102-05201 10 20 213-37605 10 35 213-53008 4 55
§$S-7151210-SP 22 8 103-08609 6 11 213-37704 10 24 213-55706 14 24
SS-7151610-SP 26 4 103-20109 13 3 213-37803 10 27 213-55755 14 23
5§-7621040-SP 27 103-21107 13 25 213-37902 10 31 213-55805 2 20
SS-8110422-TP 12 40 103-25157 30 9 213-38009 10 36 213-55904 2 6
SS-8111010-TP 4 43 103-25306 30 4 213-38108 10 39 213-56001 14 6
SS-8150510-TP 12 34 103-26205 30 5 213-38306 10 29 213-56308 24 11
SS-8150710-SP 8 9 103-26304 30 10 213-38603 6 18 213-56407 24 12
S§-8150710-TP 4 49 103-37905 8 55 213-38801 6 20 213-56506 24 3
SS-8150822-TP 4 7 103-38309 28 11 213-38900 6 22 213-56605 24 6
55-8150822-TP 4 14 105-02300 14 21 213-39007 6 28 213-56704 24 9
55-8150822-TP 4 30 105-09701 8§ 22 213-39056 6 27 213-56803 24 7
SS-8150822-Tp 10 28 105-29808 18 12 213-39106 4 8 213-57959 14 3
SS-8150822-TP 10 59 106-18304 14 8 213-39205 6 26 213-57967 14 1
58-8151150-TP 6 5 107-04807 14 19 213-39304 6 25 213-64104 10 10
S5-8151150-TP 10 14 107-41106 13 14 213-39502 4 16 213-78104 30 17

-39 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H NO g N i NO & H N0

213-78302 8 5 229-134400 15 34
213-78302 10 13 229-34509 15 33
213-78500 12 14 229-34707 15 29
213-78708 14 29 230-06406 13 26
213-78906 10 54 231-05554 22 31
213-79003 16 6 236-36202 14 5
213-87501 4 31

213-87600 4 34

213-87709 4 33

213-87808 4 38

213-87907 4 62

213-88004 10 66

213-88400 6 16

213-88608 22 28

213-88657 22 24

213-88665 22 23

214-01757 2 1

214-02300 4 27

214-05204 6 2

214-06103 8 48

214-06509 8§ 28

214-06608 8 57

214-07507 17 22

214-07606 17 23

214-07705 17 24

214-08505 2 25

214-08554 2 24

214-13158 18 1

214-13257 18 15

214-41050 13 2

214-41068 13 1

214-41100 13 17

225-37658 14 2

225-38151 14 4

225-38706 14 32

226-02601 2 47

226-04300 4 25

226-04904 4 61

226-09309 10 15

226-09408 10 12

226-11602 4 5]

226-11651 4 5h0

226-17906 13 9

226-18201 13 7

226-19100 2 43

226-20504 17 30

226-56003 22 17

226-56102 22 15

228-14909 6 3

228-14909 6 33

228-14909 10 95

228-63203 15 26

228-632562 15 23

228-77609 2 9

229-04106 8 7

229-04106 10 18

229-04155 8 6

229-04155 10 17

229-12109 10 47

229-30309 20 14

229-30358 20 1

229-30408 20 10

229-30507 20 9

229-30705 20 7

229-30804 20 5

229-30903 20 4

229-31000 20 3

229-31109 20 2

229-31208 20 15

229-31307 20 11

229-31406 20 8

229-32404 15 28

229-32453 156 27

229-33006 18 2

229-34202 15 35

229-34301 15 36

— 33 -




-
MEMO

- 34—




MEMO

- 35—







(8 1] 4]

JUK| CORPORATION

CopyrighadEl 2002 JLKI COAP
AETHEERERTESE. ERYLIE
EMIELIT.

Al righis resened theoughoul The word.

JUKI tEn

L e, =k !
To oeder of for further

I eTnEiicn,

plogas cortact |

Eomei— A FEELRESS AR FES I RET EEMEY AT,

& Tha clesscrplion covened in this pars 5! g sulped 1o changs o impeovement of the commodity withous rokoe.
ESDM="U1 2 kf 0028EN RECRROSTERLELOTT,

# Tha pads latis sdted in somfdinds s he produdt ipechications as ol June 2002,

SUUE. 7 Pendnd in Japan [E)



